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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 31 Girls, 50m Backstroke 2006 and younger
03.03.2024 - 11:11 Results Prelim
Championship Records 14 - 18 29.84 MALUKA Ieva LAT Riga 26.05.2018
Championship Records - 13 31.90 JAARATS Emily-Parli EST Riga 02.03.2024
Latvian Records 29.05 STEINS Kristina Silvia RKPK Riga 29.06.2016

Points: FINA 2023

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

1. ZINOVICA Kristine 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.62 30.50 692A
2. SOVTSA Polina 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi +0.58 30.87 667A
3. KANN Kertu 06 Orca Swim Club +0.66 31.13 651A
4. JAARATS Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.64 31.15 649A

NEW CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD!!

5. UUSEN Nora 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.62 31.70 616A
6. ROOP Adele 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.82 31.87 606A
7. RAUDSEPP Britt 07 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.67 32.15 590A
8. ASARE Emma Tereze 07 Jurmalas SS +0.64 32.77 558A
9. LUHT Nora Lee 08 Tuk +0.72 32.92 550B

10. KRAUKLE Emilija 08 PK Ogre +0.66 32.97 547B
11. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS +0.65 33.02 545B
12. SENE Tereze Viktorija 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.57 33.10 541B
13. KUZINA Vitalija 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.58 33.11 541B
14. TSARO Grete 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.72 33.20 536B
15. RODIONOVA Arina 08 Augsdaugavas NSS +0.72 33.42 526B
16. GERASEVA Anna 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 33.56 519B
17. ROASTO Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.69 33.72 512R
18. ZARINA Arella 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.74 33.82 507R
19. SERZANE Hera 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.70 34.38 483
20. KHASYANOVA Vlastilina 10 Azerbaijan +0.66 34.44 480
21. TRASUNA Verona 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.65 34.51 477
22. RUDAKA Aleksandra 08 Daugavpils SS +0.61 34.52 477
23. DALBINA Sofija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.70 34.65 472
24. HAVAMAA Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.64 34.70 470
25. PURINA Ieva 08 Kekavas NSS +0.76 34.77 467
26. BALTMANE Katrina 06 Augsdaugavas NSS +0.72 34.81 465
27. MARKOTE Anete 10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.68 34.85 463
28. NAGOBADE Nora 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 34.87 463
29. STEPANOVA Liene 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.66 35.01 457
30. VLASOVA Arina 07 Olaines SC +0.82 35.33 445
31. DALBINA Anna 11 Kekavas NSS +0.70 35.35 444
32. SAUKKO Olivia 09 TaTU Tampere +0.71 35.36 444
33. FREIBERGA Una 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 35.43 441
34. MILLER Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.96 35.49 439
35. ROZINA Milana 11 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.74 35.59 435
36. KAARE Sarah Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.78 35.77 429
37. MUIDRE Marit 09 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.67 35.86 425
38. KUNDRA Megija 07 Jurmalas SS +0.72 35.90 424
39. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.66 36.25 412
40. SAULITE Sindija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.63 36.35 408
41. PLESAKOVA Elizabete 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.76 36.42 406
42. KALVANE Sintija 06 Jurmalas SS +0.66 36.50 403
43. BEITIKA Adelina 08 SK Delfins +0.70 36.52 403
44. JOSEPH Elsa 07 TaTU Tampere +0.74 36.75 395
45. LUISK Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.68 36.76 395
46. MARTIROSYAN Aleksandra 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.77 36.84 392
47. REINARU Berit 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.87 36.87 391
48. SOTNIKOVA Violeta 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.62 36.94 389
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 31, Girls, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

49. VILKENA Elina 06 Olaines SC +0.65 36.98 388
50. ANDREJEVA Viktorija 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.66 36.99 388
51. SENUTO Adelina 10 Kekavas NSS +0.64 37.10 384
52. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.75 37.12 383
53. OZINSKA Nikola 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.70 37.26 379
54. SUTT Elizabeth 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.83 37.47 373
55. GRUBBE Gabriela 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.73 37.50 372
56. VALGE Victoria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.82 37.90 360
57. EKMAN Noora 09 TaTU Tampere +0.77 37.95 359
58. KRONGORNE Odrija 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 38.00 357
59. HERMANE Sintija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.70 38.17 353
60. LAGANOVSKA Agate 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 38.42 346
61. MARTIROSYAN Valentina 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.93 38.59 341
62. TOOMPERE Hanna 13 Orca Swim Club +0.95 38.65 340
63. GURJEVA Varvara 10 SK Vetra +0.68 38.77 337
64. MASLOVSKA Marija 11 Balvu SS +0.62 38.82 335

STURME Eliza 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.70 38.82 335
66. LANDE Marleen 12 Orca Swim Club +0.66 38.86 334
67. VIISMA Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.62 38.96 332
68. POCEBITA Anastasija 08 Jurmalas SS +0.61 39.09 328
69. PILENKO Jana 09 Olaines SC +0.69 39.15 327
70. GONCHAROVA Sofiia 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.67 39.21 325
71. SEHOVCEVA Miloslava 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.81 39.24 325
72. KUZMINA Anna 10 PSRiga +1.00 39.56 317
73. ZARINA Eva 12 PK Ogre +0.66 39.61 316
74. BERGA Paula 12 Jelgavas SPS +0.71 39.77 312
75. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS +0.68 39.85 310
76. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS +0.70 39.87 309
77. KROMAN Anna 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.88 39.96 307
78. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.63 40.36 298
79. PILSCIKOVA Marija 11 Daugavpils SS +0.75 40.89 287
80. ZEIMANE Emilija 11 Olaines SC +0.73 41.97 265
81. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas BJSS +0.78 42.14 262
82. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins +1.14 42.32 259
83. ZIBALA Sabina 12 Bauskas BJSS +0.68 42.76 251

VILKENA Agnese 12 Olaines SC +0.67 42.76 251
85. ZEILISA Amelija 11 Daugavpils SS +0.68 42.94 248
86. GRISUNINA Polina 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.68 43.03 246
87. SNEGOVA Zlata 11 Balvu SS +0.60 43.12 244
88. LALL Jork 12 Orca Swim Club +0.75 45.48 208
89. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.61 46.45 195
90. PAZNIKOVA Nikija 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.74 46.78 191
91. TAURINA Patricija 09 Jurmalas SS +0.62 47.41 184

LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS +0.65 33.02 545B
LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONE

2. DALBINA Anna 11 Kekavas NSS +0.70 35.35 444
3. ROZINA Milana 11 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.74 35.59 435
4. SOTNIKOVA Violeta 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.62 36.94 389
5. OZINSKA Nikola 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.70 37.26 379
6. GRUBBE Gabriela 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.73 37.50 372
7. MASLOVSKA Marija 11 Balvu SS +0.62 38.82 335
8. GONCHAROVA Sofiia 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.67 39.21 325
9. SEHOVCEVA Miloslava 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.81 39.24 325
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 31, Girls, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONĀTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

10. ZARINA Eva 12 PK Ogre +0.66 39.61 316
11. BERGA Paula 12 Jelgavas SPS +0.71 39.77 312
12. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS +0.68 39.85 310
13. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS +0.70 39.87 309
14. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.63 40.36 298
15. PILSCIKOVA Marija 11 Daugavpils SS +0.75 40.89 287
16. ZEIMANE Emilija 11 Olaines SC +0.73 41.97 265
17. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas BJSS +0.78 42.14 262
18. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins +1.14 42.32 259
19. ZIBALA Sabina 12 Bauskas BJSS +0.68 42.76 251

VILKENA Agnese 12 Olaines SC +0.67 42.76 251
21. ZEILISA Amelija 11 Daugavpils SS +0.68 42.94 248
22. SNEGOVA Zlata 11 Balvu SS +0.60 43.12 244
23. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.61 46.45 195

LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. ZINOVICA Kristine 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.62 30.50 692A
LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONE

2. ASARE Emma Tereze 07 Jurmalas SS +0.64 32.77 558A
3. KRAUKLE Emilija 08 PK Ogre +0.66 32.97 547B
4. SENE Tereze Viktorija 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.57 33.10 541B
5. KUZINA Vitalija 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.58 33.11 541B
6. RODIONOVA Arina 08 Augsdaugavas NSS +0.72 33.42 526B
7. GERASEVA Anna 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 33.56 519B
8. ZARINA Arella 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.74 33.82 507R
9. SERZANE Hera 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.70 34.38 483

10. TRASUNA Verona 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.65 34.51 477
11. RUDAKA Aleksandra 08 Daugavpils SS +0.61 34.52 477
12. DALBINA Sofija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.70 34.65 472
13. PURINA Ieva 08 Kekavas NSS +0.76 34.77 467
14. BALTMANE Katrina 06 Augsdaugavas NSS +0.72 34.81 465
15. MARKOTE Anete 10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.68 34.85 463
16. NAGOBADE Nora 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 34.87 463
17. STEPANOVA Liene 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.66 35.01 457
18. VLASOVA Arina 07 Olaines SC +0.82 35.33 445
19. FREIBERGA Una 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 35.43 441
20. KUNDRA Megija 07 Jurmalas SS +0.72 35.90 424
21. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.66 36.25 412
22. SAULITE Sindija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.63 36.35 408
23. PLESAKOVA Elizabete 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.76 36.42 406
24. KALVANE Sintija 06 Jurmalas SS +0.66 36.50 403
25. BEITIKA Adelina 08 SK Delfins +0.70 36.52 403
26. MARTIROSYAN Aleksandra 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.77 36.84 392
27. VILKENA Elina 06 Olaines SC +0.65 36.98 388
28. ANDREJEVA Viktorija 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.66 36.99 388
29. SENUTO Adelina 10 Kekavas NSS +0.64 37.10 384
30. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.75 37.12 383
31. KRONGORNE Odrija 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 38.00 357
32. HERMANE Sintija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.70 38.17 353
33. LAGANOVSKA Agate 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 38.42 346
34. MARTIROSYAN Valentina 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.93 38.59 341
35. GURJEVA Varvara 10 SK Vetra +0.68 38.77 337
36. STURME Eliza 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.70 38.82 335
37. POCEBITA Anastasija 08 Jurmalas SS +0.61 39.09 328
38. PILENKO Jana 09 Olaines SC +0.69 39.15 327
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 31, Girls, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel

39. KUZMINA Anna 10 PSRiga +1.00 39.56 317
40. GRISUNINA Polina 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.68 43.03 246
41. PAZNIKOVA Nikija 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.74 46.78 191
42. TAURINA Patricija 09 Jurmalas SS +0.62 47.41 184

EXH BOITSUK Mariangela 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.61 29.83 739
EXH OZOLA Elizabete Paula 04 RBJSS Ridzene +0.54 30.08 721
EXH PETROVA Polina 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.63 32.94 549
EXH KURMELEVA Polina 02 SK Delfins +0.67 33.27 533
EXH MELDZERE Pola 05 Kekavas NSS +0.68 36.11 417


